

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12923-12924/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/12/2007 in OMP No. 130/2006 & AA
No. 343/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ST.ANN'S COOP.GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI ABROL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Mehendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on delay and on SLP limited to the question
whether someone other than the named Arbitrator can be appointed as
an Arbitrator. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Notice to be returnable
within three weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master