

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24624-24625/2008

ST.ANN'S COOP.GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI ABROL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Deepak Goel appearing for Mrs. S. Janani, Advocate accepts notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Petitioner has to file proof of service upon respondent No.2. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Registry is directed not to change the serial numbers of the respondent and it must be disclosed as per the cause list with reference to SLP without changing the sequence.

List the matter on 22.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar